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It is hereby informed to all the students that Gangadhar Meher University is going to organize 
Intra-university conmpetitions (2t phase) as per the following schedule: 

01 

02 

03 
04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

Events 

Volleybal(Men/Women) 

Kho-kho(Men/Women) 
Volleyball(Final). 
Badminton (Women) 
Kho-kho(Final) 

T.T (Men/Women) 
Carrom(Men/Women) 
Yoga(Men/Women) 
Football(Women) 

GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY 

AMRUTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR 

1" Half 

NOTICE 

09:30 AM Onwards 

10:30 AM Onwards 

06:30AM to7:30AM 

10:30 AM Onwards 

10:30 AM Onwards 
6.30 AM to 08:00 AM 

Memo No. 

2nd Half 

03:00 PM Onwards 

03:00 PM Onwards 

03:00 PM- 04:30 PM 

5. Odia, Philosophy and Sanskrit)2no of teams 
6. Commerce (2 no. of teams) 

03:00 PM Onwards 

03:00 PM- 05:00 PM 

03:00 PM- 05:00 PM 

Dt 

03:30 PM to 05:00PM 

Venue 

Ground 

Stage front 
Open Stage 

Ground 

Open Stage 
Open Stage 

Ground 

Date 

07/11/2023 

07/11/2023 

08/11/2023 
08/11/2023 

09/11/2023 

Dt 

13/11/2023 

Vollevball, Kho-Kho & Football (Women) teams are to be formed as per the following structure: 

13/11/2023 

1. Social Sciences (School of Economics, Geography, Psychology, Pol.Science, Sociology) 
2. Physical & Life Sciences (school of Anthropology, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, 

Physics & Zoology) 

2 

14/11/2023 

14/11/23 

3. Mathematical and Computation Science (school of computer science &IT, Mathematics 

and Statistics) 
4 Arts and Humanities(school of Education, English, Hindi, Library & Information Science, 

History 

7. Self Financing Courses (Integrated B.Ed., MBAFM), M.Sc. ETC, BBA, B.Sc IST & 

MCA): (02 no of teams). 

The players for the university teams to represent in the East Zone Inter University tournament for 

the above events will be selected as per the performance in the intra-university tournament. Students 

interested to participate are required to report to PEOs Sri Lingaraj Behera and Mrs. Dibyani Shukla by 

01/1/2023 and 06/11/2023. 

)1o/20y 

Copy to all Notice Boards / Director, Sports Council / PA to VC / PA to Registrar / COF / Deputy 

Registrar / SWO / PEOs/ System Manger Cell for information and necessary action. 
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