GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY AMRUTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

NOTICE

Dt.___31/10/2023

NO. 4416

It is hereby informed to all the students that Gangadhar Meher University is going to organize Intra-university competitions (2nd phase) as per the following schedule:

Sl. No.	Events	1 st Half	2 nd Half	Venue	Date
01	Volleyball(Men/Women)	09:30 AM Onwards	03:00 PM Onwards		07/11/2023
02	Kho-kho(Men/Women)		03:00 PM Onwards	Ground	07/11/2023
03	Volleyball(Final),	10:30 AM Onwards	03:00 PM- 04:30 PM	Stage front	08/11/2023
04	Badminton (Women)	06:30AM to7:30AM		Open Stage	08/11/2023
05	Kho-kho(Final)	10:30 AM Onwards	03:00 PM Onwards	Ground	09/11/2023
06	T.T (Men/Women)	-	03:00 PM- 05:00 PM	-	13/11/2023
07	Carrom(Men/Women)	10:30 AM Onwards	03:00 PM- 05:00 PM	Open Stage	13/11/2023
08	Yoga(Men/Women)	6.30 AM to 08:00 AM		Open Stage	14/11/2023
11	Football(Women)	-	03:30 PM to 05:00PM	Ground	14/11/23

Volleyball, Kho-Kho & Football (Women) teams are to be formed as per the following structure:

- 1. Social Sciences (School of Economics, Geography, Psychology, Pol.Science, Sociology)
- 2 Physical & Life Sciences (school of Anthropology, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Physics & Zoology)
- 3. Mathematical and Computation Science (school of computer science & IT, Mathematics and Statistics)
- 4. Arts and Humanities(school of Education, English, Hindi, Library & Information Science, History
- 5. Odia, Philosophy and Sanskrit)2no of teams
- 6. Commerce (2 no. of teams)
- Self Financing Courses (Integrated B.Ed., MBA(FM), M.Sc. ETC, BBA, B.Sc.IST & MCA): (02 no of teams).

The players for the university teams to represent in the East Zone Inter University tournament for the above events will be selected as per the performance in the intra-university tournament. Students interested to participate are required to report to PEOs Sri Lingaraj Behera and Mrs. Dibyani Shukla by 01/11/2023 and 06/11/2023.

10 Dt

REGISTRAR

Memo No. 4417

Copy to all Notice Boards / Director, Sports Council / PA to VC / PA to Registrar / COF / Deputy Registrar / SWO / PEOs / System Manger Cell for information and necessary action.

2)